topic to further assess the perception of mothers to immunization for their 
children and the possible factors that leads to non-compliance.  

Respondents of the Study 
            The respondents of the study were the mothers in Barangay.Darasa. 
There were one hundred seventy five (175) respondents. 

Data Gathering-Tool 
                The data gathering instrument that the researchers used was a self-
administered questionnaire. The instrument’s content was validated by the 
thesis adviser. After the adviser’s correction, the suggestions were incorporated